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Methodology
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Duration

Data CollectionSampling

Sample Size Population

Sampling Error Survey Sponsor

28th March to 4th April, 2022

Random Sampling distributed 
proportionate to population size 
across 2 Constituencies in 
Isiolo County

1,063
Across Isiolo County

Isiolo County adults of 
18 years & above living in rural 
& urban areas.

Telephonic interviews were 
conducted 

+/- 3 with a 95% confidence level  MIZANI SOFT AFRICA 



Demographics
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Age

31%

17%

30%

22%

Below 30 Yrs

30-40 Yrs

41-50 Yrs

Above 50 Yrs

Gender

Setting
58%

47%

53%

42%

Male

Female

Rural

Urban
31%

Level of Education

26%

2%

4%

17%

4.5%

9%

2%

4%

0.5%

No Formal

Some Primary

Primary Complete

Some Secondary

Secondary Complete

Some Mid-level College

College Complete

Some University Complete

University Complete

Post Graduate

38%
33%

17%

18%

19%

6%

4%

3%

28%

16%

8%

5%

3%

2%

Level of Income
No Income

Less than 10,000

10,001 - 25, 000

25,001 - 40, 000

40,001 - 55, 000

55, 001 - 75, 000

75, 001 - 100, 000

Employment Status
Self Employed

Private Sector

Unemployed

Casual Labor

Public Sector

Student 

Retired
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Gubernatorial
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57.3% 23.1% 13.0%
GODANA DOYOHALAKHE WAQOABDI GUYO KAYOLE 

57.3%

23.1%

13.0%
4.0%

1.6% 1.0%
Abdi

Guyo 
Kayole

Hussein
Tene

Halakhe
Dida
Waqo

Godana
Doyo

Undecided Others



IS
IO

LO
 C

O
U

N
TY

 
Senatorial
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52.4% 29.2% 10.9%
FATUMA DULLO NUH MOHAMMED HUSSEIN GOLICHA

52.4%

29.2%

10.9%
3.2%

UndecidedNuh
Mohammed

Ibrahim

Fatuma
Dullo

1.7% 1.5%

Hussein
Golicha

Ken
Mutuma

Others
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Woman Rep.
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50.2% 23.4% 16.4%
MUMINA GOLLO REHEMA JALDESA SUMEIYA BISHAR

50.2%

23.4%
16.4%

5.6%

2.9%
1.5%

Mumina
Kanchora

Sumeiya
Bishar

Mumina
Gollo

Bonaya

Rehema
Jaldesa

UndecidedOhers
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8.6%

28.6%

5.7%

2.9%

11.4%

40.0%

Hassan Odha

Mwenda Thuranira

Joseph Samal

Undecided

Popularity Ranking

Parliamentarian
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Abdi Latiff Boru

Lucy Mworia
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43.8%

34.2%

16.8%

Mohammed Tubi Bidu

Suleiman Dida 3.2%

Others 2.0%

Popularity Ranking

Parliamentarian
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Abdullahi Banticha

Abdi Koropu Tepo
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